FILE GOPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

JAN - 9 2020

Docket No. 19-0741	DO NOT BEN	MOVE
WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE, Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Defendant Below / Petitioner, vs. J.H., a minor, by and through his parent and next friend, L.D., Plaintiff Below / Respondent.	airs and Public Safety, Below / Petitioner, Appeal from an order of the Circuit Court of Berkeley County (CC-02-2019-C-161) ugh his parent and	
RESPONDENT'S BR	IEF	

J.H., a minor, by and through his parent and next friend, L.D., Respondent By Counsel

Paul G. Taylor

Attorney for Respondent

134 West Burke Street Martinsburg, WV 25401

304-263-7900 - Telephone

304-263-5545 - Facsimile

taylorpaulg@aol.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1
III. STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT 1
IV. STANDARD OF REVIEW 2
V. ARGUMENT 3
1. The July 26, 2019 interlocutory Circuit Court Order on appeal reflects on its face that the Circuit Court applied Rule 12(b)(6) criteria in denying in part Petitioner's Motion to Dismiss and deferring ruling on Petitioner's claim of qualified immunity in favor of additional discovery. The Circuit Court order presented for appellate review reflects no error by the Circuit Court A. Even if the Circuit Court viewed the real time video of the events detailed in the complaint, Petitioner has failed to demonstrate 1) that the video was a matter extrinsic to the complaint; and 2) the video was relied upon by the Circuit Court in denying in part Petitioner's Rule 12(b)(6) Motion to Dismiss; 4 2. Petitioner West Virginia State Police has no standing to argue the qualified immunity claims of the individual former trooper Defendants when those individual Defendants themselves chose not to appeal the Circuit Court's interlocutory ruling which deferred consideration of the individual Defendants' qualified immunity claims in favor of additional discovery.
3. Respondent has alleged sufficient facts in its First Amended Complaint to survive Petitioner's Rule 12(b)(6) motion to dismiss Respondent's claims of negligent and/or reckless training and supervision against Petitioner
VI. CONCLUSION 11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Arizona v. California, 460 US 605, 618 (1983)	
Bowers v. Wurzburg, 501 SE2d 479 (WV 1998)	
<u>Chapman v. Kane Transfer Co.</u> , 236 SE 2d 207 (WV 1977)	2,3
Findley v. State Farm Mutual Auto Ins. Co., 576 SE2d 807 (WV 2002)	7
Harrison v. Davis, 478 SE 2d 104 (WV 1996)	5
Hutchison v. City of Huntington, 479 SE2d 649 (WV 1996)	passim
John W. Lodge Distrib. Co. V. Texaco, Inc., 245 SE2d 157 (WV 1978)	
Kesecker v. Bird, 490 SE2d 754 (WV 1997)	
Riffle v. C.J. Hughes Const. Co., 703 SE 2d 552 (WV 2010)	5
State v. White, 425 SE 2d 210, 212 n.2 (WV 1992)	
State ex rel. Eselwine v. Thompson, 207 SE 2d 105, 107 (WV 1973)	
State ex rel. Frazier & Oxley, LC v. Cummings. 591 SE 2d 728, 734 (WV 2003)	7
State ex rel. McGraw v. Scott Runyon Pontiac-Buick, Inc., 461 SE2d 516 (WV 1995)	6
WV Board of Education v. Marple, 783 SE 2d 75, 81 (WV 2015)	7
WV Regional Jail & Correctional Facility Authority v. A.B. 766 SE2d 751, 765-767 (WV 20)14) 11
STATUTES AND RULES	
D 7 W/ D O: D	
Rule 7, WV R Civ. P.	3
Rule 8, WV R Civ. P.	
Rule 12(b)(6), WV R Civ. P	
Rule 12(b)(7), WV R Civ. P	
Rule 12(e), WV R Civ. P	
Rule 56, WV R Civ. P	5
Rule 60 WV R Civ. P	11
